

DATE: 6/26/2023 SUBJECT: City of Duluth to temporarily close a portion of E Second Street BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to temporarily close a portion of E Second Street

[DULUTH, MN] Beginning Monday, June 26 at 7 am, E Second Street will be closed to through traffic from 21st Avenue E to 23rd Avenue E. Detour signs will direct motorists to First Street. The closure is to allow for the repair of the Oregon Creek tunnel under Second Street. The temporary road closure ia expected to take up to two weeks.

The City thanks residents and motorists for their patience during the detour.

###